

Court No. - 30

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 45633 of 2015

Petitioner :- Kamal Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rakesh Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,B.B. Yadav

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks time to file supplementary counter affidavit to the second supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner.

List immediately thereafter.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 8.1.2018

Lalit Shukla