

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 45633 of 2015

**Petitioner :-** Kamal Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rakesh Bahadur

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,B.B. Yadav

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

A prayer is made to adjourn the matter on the ground that Sri Rakesh Bahadur, counsel for the petitioner had to return home due to personal reasons.

List in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 3.5.2019

n.u.