



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 45633 of 2015**

Kamal Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Rakesh Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: B.B. Yadav, C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 39**

(Sl.No.20)

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to supply the copy of the entire record of the instant case as well as connected case to Sri Vishal Singh, learned Standing Counsel for the State within a week.
2. List this case on 18.03.2026 along with connected matter.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**February 24, 2026**

Ashish Pd.